

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: CrI.P.No.13643 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	31.01.2026	<p><u>KSR,J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri M.R.K.Chakravarthy, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri V.Sai Kumar, learned counsel states that he filed vakalath on behalf of respondent No.2, which was returned by the Registry with some objections. As such, he requests a week's time to comply with the objections.</p> <p>At his request, list next week.</p> <p>There shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.126 of 2016 on the file of the learned IV Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Visakhapatnam, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>PSA</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>KSR,J</u></p>	