

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P. No.13643 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	01.05.2026	<p><u>KSR, J</u></p> <p>This Court, by order dt. 24.04.2026, adjourned present Criminal Petition beyond Summer Vacation, 2026; and interim order, granted earlier, also was extended until further orders.</p> <p>Though the matter was directed to be listed after Summer Vacation, 2026, but today, by mistake, the Registry listed the matter</p> <p>Hence, Post after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u></p> <p>MVA</p>	

